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INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
80Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE: F-23- G/

FULL NME‘\AWD Wiciam @éwerr s.s. w[iTTGG

(No initials 1f you can full name)

YA 34 Sopmoar Geove STATE Ao SF ZIP CODE_ 7620

o Jous /9SY  ~Tho DiFFRIT DATay JSED.
DATE OF BIRTH f£- 2¢- 9 (This is important and“should be exact)

APPROXIMATE AGE {To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
ReLieion L. DS, NATIONALITY (Citizen of) (J.S.A.

OCCUPATION CompuTel.  PRoaRAMMER

EDUCATION Coti=a £

WEIGHT | 9§ HEIGHT S'g " race_ Caucasian
COLOR OF HAIR Saddy 420w COLOR OF EYES Beow
DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS

HOBBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS
MARRIED /7 SINGLE /X7 NAME OF SPQOUSEZ
CHILDREN

(Name, numoer, ages, if pocssiole)

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
g7 Yodasan — Keasn S Nude &, 1990 20 Aug., 7/

Chartered Organization_L.DS - USAGY CHdarPLad oL ces

SPECIAL RECOGNITIONS

Check off list of attached documentation

Description of incident
Yictim(s) statement X
media reports ’
Legal proceedings
Offender's statement
Q0fficial notification of termination
Found quilty/innocent by court

@ | CONFIDENTIA
Council 76:@ 545/’ Signed ﬂﬂ/fuﬁ,ﬁﬂ, QCT 18 1391

7/ SCOUT eXECUTIVE
F. STARCN

3
a

.
3

\nX\mpc\um-—'

3828r-ako-6/7/651
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November 27, 1991

Mr. Roger L. Wall
Scout Executive
Far £ast Council, No. 803

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: DAVID WILLIAM BENNETT

Dear Roger:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Yolunteer FiTe.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director

Registration and Statistical Service ¥
-
eko 5 2 o
~
- /\ Q
cc: Richard E. Parker, Western Region 5y Sy
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October 23, 1991

Mr. Reger L. Wall
Scout Executive
Far East Council, No. 803

PERSOMAL AND COMFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: DAVID WILLIAM BENNETT
Oear Roger:

I am sorry for the confusion concerning the above named individual. It seems

that the information must have crossed somewhere in the mail, and as I
indicated, when I received the information from vou, [ contacted Dean Craften .

[ am sure that there is no concern on my part at this time, although - may
have scme concern related to legal action against us.

Pleasz do not send us any copies of anything else, since we do have averything
we nead. -

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director

Registration and Statistical Service READY +CR File
eko 0CT 2 4 1991
cc: Richard E. Parker, Western Regicn ER‘NO'RILEY
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October 10, 1991 C@ 8@5

Mr. Roger L. Wall
Scout Executive
Far East Council, MHo. 803

PERSONAL AND CONRFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: DAVID WILLIAM BEMNETT

Dear Roger:

Tnanks for much for the complete report concerning Mr. Sennett. We are
setting up a file, so he cannot again register with the 3oy Scouts of America.

We have checked with the council which serves San Cruz, California, and find
that Mr. Bennett was ragistered with them as a Scoutmaster in 1981 and 1982 in
Troop SC650. He was listed as an Assistant Scoutmaster in 1583. They have no
word on nim, since that time.

The Scout Executive, Dean Crafton, also checked with the District Attorney and
found that there was a misdemeanor conviction which he plea bargained. The
District Attorney also indicate that under no conditions should he be
registered at the present time.

We also called Brian Allen who is the Scout Executive in Santa Clara. He
carefully raviewed all of his old employment records, but could not find an
individual by this name who was ever employed by the council. I also checked
with the Personnel Division in the national office and they also could find no
evidence of employment by the Boy Scouts of America.

I have no indication in this office of whether HMr. Bennett was registered in
1987 and 1988. We only keep the last three years of registration records in
the national office on wmicrofilm, and to find anyone without a specific
location is very difficult.
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Thanks again for a’of your nelp. I hope you will send me anything else
which you receive. 0o not hesitata to contact me, if you have any further
questions.

Sincarely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

ag

¢c: Richard Parker, Western Region

———

CONF027038



Ta. Y %, 2

Date 0, Time ém
WHILE YOU WERE QUT
M 'ﬂ/&’ (T, //g%, Co RS

of

TELEPHONED A" | PLEASE CALL T
CALLED TO SEE YOU WILL CALL AGAIN
WANTS TO SEE YOU URGENT

| RETURNED YOURCALL | |

Message

ﬁ- dor, & 25
S /-

S22 B3

!»ULDﬂ !;— -

_ L ge~

BTy 4 PO ‘{?-s Loz P _

'-R,H’M

Date BSQAA
WHILE YOU WE QuT
M?“M , 4«450' s~

of
Area Code Number ansion

TELEPHONED /" | PLEASE CALL o’
CALLED TO SEE YOU WILL CALL AGAIN
WANTS TO SEE YOU URGENT

TRETURNED YOURCALL | |

Message
o A Sy CZiT

gt S 22| Gy

W_g@@

Operator

’) AMPAD REORDER
DA, EFrICiENCYe #2300

Opemor

é). B S G RECROER

CONF027039




® A e
b N

Al i
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA ‘ ;zb‘l w~§

National Office
1325 West Walnut Hill Lane
P.0. Box 152079, leving, Texas 73015-2079
214-380-2000

October 9, 1991

RE: NEW CLAIM
TYLER JONES

Dear Mr. Wall:

This is to advise you that we received the enclosed letter dated
10/02/91 from Attorney Mans who has been hired to represent the
family in a legal action against BSA.

Also enclosed is a copy of the 10/09/91 letter which we have faxed
this date to the CIGNA office in Seoul, Korea. You should expect
a telephone call from a claim representative with CIGNA Insurance
Company in the near future. If you should have any questions
regarding who you should talk to, please give me or Mark Dama a
call. It is our preference that you deal only with an® ESIS/CIGNAﬂbﬁ
-claimi; representatlve ‘and not“syeak dlrectLy“wrfhfﬂttornexmﬁanS“ﬁ
ESIS stands for Employers Self “Insurance Service. -

Please check your membership rosters to see if either Tyler Jones
or David William Bennett were registered through your council.

It has also come to our attention that David William Bennett, the
alleged perpetrator, has not been placed on the Inelligble
Volunteer File. Please provide the necessary information to Paul
Ernst, Director of Registration, as soon as possible with a copy to
me.

Sincerely,

Dostrw C G5/

Debra C. Griffith, CPCU, ARM
Assistant Director
Insurance and Risk Management

enclosure

S ———
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FAR EAST CQuNCiIL
BAY SCAUTS AQF AMERICA

APQO SAN FRANCISEOQ, CALIFORNIA 96328
PHONE 225-8797 YOKOTA AIR BASE JAPAN

i . MESSAGE - ...
ror—%(-"é— é’ <7 D Za’éuf,éj oate /€ - r7-F/

6(7-7;7,’ \\Ié‘-Za, Ssof suslcT L2170 D
l_&;’/' 4 jé bc-ﬁa Gotr iy 7as N

w&é ‘%/ MMM« Cr %C——/w. 4&» lekta &_f/tjﬁi
Lﬁl_/éufm amﬁ M%ZZM,J L =
Q (c‘*{ ,gw, xpum /ﬂebw roa?z'ecﬁ. i /M&c«-év\ l\d e

SIGNED

S 7T

Scir 7

DATE

ﬂ@’m&, clae Coconed v The Jtrnls CDim copew 2Lt

—_‘42’4,;4.41,22%_/,%:&?_ A PN Z‘Zi? LPrect ,

Cén/ /}&« Qd#{_ PVEe et (A ML 39 K-Mj:w 22 2. 2

47/%&/ ﬁ%/? ¢

SIGNED Mw ﬂ)/ Zéé&
o] KeeaT o

tem » NSR93 The Orawing Board. Oallas, Texas 75266-0429 PARUCLONS 15 SeN0M" | Xoa8 yetow GODY. 2 SO W g DI CO0WS. nact 10 Recaner 1 Wriks Aapty. L J6taCH) SR, Kew O CODY., NI WA CODY 10 S4rOw-
¢ Mremer Group, INC., 1982 .
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PRRY I =N

® DavidA Mans @ 9CT 031081
- RK

URGENT
October 2, 1991

Boy Scouts of America National Office
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, TX 75601 iy

Re: Mr. David William Bennett ¢

Dear Sir or Madam:

I aM who has been retained by the
family. and his family are U.S. citizexﬂ ’
David William [

residing in Seoul Korea. While living in Korea,
oldest son, _ came in contact with a Mr.

Bennett. We are aware that a company called Summit Memory
Systems had sent Mr. Bennett to Seoul to be seconded to Goldstar
Telecommunications. While 1in Korea on this assignment, Mr.

Bennett became the scoutmaster for | ll Boy Scout troop which
commonly met on the U.S. Military facilities in downtown Seoul

(L.e., the Yongsan Army Base).

As your organization should be aware, Mr. Bennett was
convicted of sexual abuse of a minor in 1987. As a result of
this conviction, he was sentenced to three years' probation.
While in Korea, Mr. Bennett broke the terms of his probation by
ceasing his treatment and severing contact with his probation
officer. More tragically, he sexually molested 'who
is only twelve years of age. This molestation o a the
hands of his scoutmaster David Bennett occurred over a period of
several months at the outset of 1391. In that his Dbehaviorx
constitutes a serious. crime under Korean law, Mr. Bennett was
questioned by the Korean clice and he fully confessed to
sexually molesting i At least two other families have
young boys who were alse molested by David Bennett.

Obviously this matter has brought severe emotional and
financial damage to [N and the entire I family. I
have been instructed by my clients to seek full legal redress for
theixr injuries and I am in the process of preparing a civil
complaint on their behalf against inter alia the Boy Scouts.
Your organization'’s liability arises from its negligence in this '

matter. We demand to know what steps the Boy Scouts take
generally (and took in this case specifically) to ensure that the .
people who supervise and come in contact with scouts _ara not L

~

going to engage in sexual abuse of the boys. %}?3*

N P . B R
: ~. -

1800 State Street, Apt. 38 South Pasadena, CA 91030 (818) 403-0547 )
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Please refer this letter to the relevant person within your
organization as soon as possible and have them notify me of your
organization's position. I thank you for your prompt attention
to this extremely serious situation.

Sincerely yours,

Ducd ¢y

David A. Mans
Attorney at Law
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FAR EAST COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
APO SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 96328
PHONE 225-8797 YOKOTA AIR BASE JAPAN

23 September 1991

National Office

Boy Scouts of America

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director

Registration and Statistical Service 5108
P.0. Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015-2079

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL
Dear Paul,

I've been on a fast track of late and am not
positive if I sent you a copy of the David Bennett
letter of denial of registration or not.

This one is very sticky and sounds as though one
parent is talking about a possible suit.

The CID does not share a great deal of information,
but the situation is briefly as follows: five boys
from four families have been involved violations
of Republic of Korea Criminal Code 305 (Indecent Acts
with a Minor).

In spite of the fact that all involved in this case
are civilians, the Army is going "all ocut". The
attached "point papers" are the result of church
(LDS) /parent meetings with military officials of
Yongsan, 8th Army. Full counseling services are
available thru the Army. CID is doing "follow-up"
work with some families that have returned to the
states and were thought to have close ties with
Bennett.

Things came out in the CID investigation:

- Bennett had been arrested in 1982 for child
molestation. Case dropped. g2 2o

- He was accused and convicted .in 1987 of child

molestation in Santa Cruz, CA in a case that was

VS e ZZACTE TE

- -
Dhlim CET AT

not Scouting related.

JAPAN

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
FAR EAST COUNCIL
JAPAN DISTRICT

APO SAN FRANCISCO

CA 96328

PHONE 225-8797/8798

KOREA

80Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA
FAR EAST COUNCIL
KOREA DISTRICT

CFSSK EAST

APO SAN FRANCISCO

CA 96301-0074

PHONE 738-3228

OKINAWA

80Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA
FAR EAST COUNCIL
OKINAWA DISTRICT BOX 482
FPO SEATTLE

WA 98773

PHONE 635-3850

PHILIPPINES

80Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA

FAR EAST COUNCIL

PHILIPPINES DISTRICT

APQ SAN FRANCISCO

CA 96274

PHONE 394-4125
822-1201

) 2T

Far East Council 8oy Scouts of America, Yokota Air Base, Bldg 2000 Fussa-shi Tokyo 197

Phone: 0425-52-2511 Ext. 8797

JAPAN PHILIPPINES TAIWAN KOREA THAILAND

OKINAWA
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- He was sentenced to 120 days - suspended with
the provisions that:

«
1. mandatory counseling "g1$f412
lgl <
2. not to be with small children without ‘ 1{3"Y, [0
another adult present l)#'¢£4ﬁ7
~N 2 LE
3. maintain contact with his probation Q “1499 45
officer ;é ?)“Z‘ 7
Lo

Bennett claims to have been a Para-Pro in Santa Clara - can you
please check this out and advise me? Mo Rozolii PR [HeLlAdSH .,

/239,
Also, was Bennett registered in 1987/887

According to California Law Enforcement authorities, he "absconded"
in 1988 . . later showing up in Korea.

I flew to Korea to attend a meeting of the church/parents/military,
held on 12 Sep 91. During the time I was there, I visited with:
Family Advocacy Program Manager, Agents Butman and Downing, of CID,
and the President of the Church, Col Dunn. This was done prior to
the meeting to be "up to speed" as much as possible. Three of the
four families involved were present at the meeting. As you can see
from the "point paper" from that evening, their concerns were with
the screening process used by the BSA. They had a particular desire |
to know if the National Crime Information Center was used.

Jerry Sakamoto, SDE in Korea, is keeping me up to date as things
develop. Bennett has disappeared, but Jerry talked to the XKorean
National Police (KNP) on Friday, 20 Sep 91, and they think he is
still in Korea. The word on the street is that he has left the
countrvy.

I have been promised as much information as CID can give me, when
the case is completed.

Please advise me, as you can, on any of the information requested.

ROGER L. WALL
Scout Executive

c¢c: Richard Parker
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FAR EAST COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
APO SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 96328
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80Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA
FAR EAST COUNCIL
> dAorea on . JAPANOISTRICT
OZ0YMATLIAN JII ApoSANFRANCISCO
CA 96328
PHONE 225-8797/8798

ing KOREA
nveclivead. 80Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA
FAR EAST COUNCIL
] KOREA OISTRICT
rs and CFSSK EAST
i

sape
=y b de
tua\. ~expla1r‘1.a grgat deal of what has APO SAN FRANCISCO
3 R4 ~ -
as the mititary 1is concerned. CA 96301-0074

iy QO
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3
fu

has disappeared and ths word on the
ne has fled the country. (The KNP hed
passport and placed him on internacional

families that had been receiving phone calls

PHONE 738-3228

OKINAWA

80Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA
FAR EAST COUNCIL
OKINAWA DISTRICT 80X 482
FPO SEATTLE

wa 98773

PHONE 635-3850

no response was given when the call

open line, but silence only.

I‘w also sending copies of all this
Office, Bov Scouts of
that Mr 3ennet is never able to

National

PHILIPPINES

80Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA

FAR EAST COUNCIL

PHILIPPINES DISTRICT

APO SAN FRANCISCO

CA 96274

PHONE 3944125
822-1201

Far East Council Boy Scouts of America, Yokota Air Base, 8ldg 2000 Fussa-shi Tokyo 197
Phone: 0425-52-2511 Ext. 8797

TatwaN Fdal- 15 TLiAH A Avres aivea

e
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M.

FAR EAST COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
APO SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 96328
PHONE 225-8797 YOKOTA AIR BASE JAPAN

Mr. Zannextt:
Aftzr careful raview, we have decided thzat
your ragis=tration with =he Bov 3Scouts cf
Ameriza should be denied. We are therefor JAPAN
comp2.ied Tc request that you saver any vy <r
relations thaz you may have with *the Sf:v BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
Scouzs of America. A refund of your FaREasT CoUMCIL
ragis<ration fee is enclosed ) JAPAN DISTRICT
APQ SAN FRANCISCO
You should understand that BSA membershic o 96328
registration is a privilege and is not PHONE 225875718738
autcmazically granted tc everyone who applis
W2 rsssrve Ths right to refuss red*s-*‘a;iv.- KOREA
whensvasr zhers is concern that an individual 80Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA
may nlt me2t the high standards of membership FAR EAST COUNCIL
which <he 232 sasaks KOREA DISTRICT
CFSSK EAST
IZ you wish %o have this decision raviswed av APO SAN FRANCISCO
& 352 regional committee, pleass write +o the <A 96307-0074
regionzl diresczor within 60 days of the dats PHONE 738-8228
o <Tihis letrer, exnla‘m’lg’ your version ci the
facts supporting your claim that your QRINATYE
registration as a BSA member should be 80Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA
grantsd. The procedures for a raview of this FAR EAST COUNCIL
decision ara attached. OKINAWA DISTRICT 80X 482
FPO SEATTLE
<4 erel WA 98773

PHONE 635-3850

BHILIPPINES

80Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA

FAR EAST COUNCIL

PHILIPPINES DISTRICT

APO SAN FRANCISCO

CA 96274

PHONE 394-4125
822-1201

Far East Council Boy Scouts of America, Yokota Air Base, Bldg 2000 Fussa-shi Tokyo 197
Phone: 0425-52-2511 Ext. 8797

JAPAN

PHILIPPINES

TAIWAN

KOREA

THAILAND OKINAWA

——
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The f:- owing infcrmation is provided shouid vou desirs a
reviaw 4 the Western Region, BSA, of the descision %o deny

1. Within 60 day, you must request in writing a revied of
this decision. Your request shouid be sent to: wWestern
Region, 3SA, P.0O. Z2ox 3464, Sunnyvale, CA 94688-3464. In
your regquest you must include vour version of what occcurred
in support of your claim that registration should not have
been d2nizd.
2 Upon the receipt of vour writien request, a commictae
will be appointed t¢ review the situation.
2 If the regional review commit:tse determines that a raview
haarlﬁg is necessary the committee will advise vau whather or
ot veu may attend. In some instances, no userful purscse
should Dde served by having the applicant present. Ths
hearing is not adversarial in nature and neither =he
commizzae for you, iI you attend, will be rz2presented hv
legal counsel. If you wish, in the asvent vou attend, you may

be accompanied by nc mors than “wec other individuals iZ +heir
Testimony might assist the commit=ee in discovering the %ruch
and arriving at a correct decision.

4, he commitiee will -eview the facts as presented, and may
11t=rv1=w any persons whose testimony might assist thsm in
arriving at a correct decision.

S. You will receive a letter setting forth the decision of
the committee.

6. IZ vou are dissatisfied with the decision of a ragional
review. you may request a further review by the nationa!l
Council. The decision of the National Council will be final.
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MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD
SUBJECT: REGILSTRATION REVOCATION NOTICE TO DAVID W. BENNETT

DATE: TUESDAY, 20 AUGUST 1991

l. At approximately 1535 hours, Robert E. Harding (Korea District Vice-Chairman
and Far East Council Executive Board member) and Jerry J. Sakamoto (Senior
District Executive) served a letter terminating David W. Bennett's
membership with the Boy Scouts of America to David W. Beanett.

2. The location was the Yongsan, Korea Police Station, Foreign Affairs
office.

3. Also given to David W. Bennett was a letter from Jerry J. Sakamoto
requesting the turn—-in of all camp records and monies. Mr. Bennett's
response to this letter was that he needed a couple of days to get things
together.

4. Mr. Bennett's response to the membership termination letter signed by
Council Scout Executive Roger Wall was "When these charges prove false,
then what?"

Mr. Harding replied that this matter needed to go through the system.

ettt END OF  STATEMEN Tttt

The above statement is true to the best of my knowledge.

,_yéa‘z J. SAKAMOTO

SENIOR DISTRICT EXECUTIVE
KOREA DISTRICT
FAR EAST COUNCIL

~——— e -
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NOT FOR PUBLIC RELEASE
PRIVACY ACT APPLIES

13 Sep 1991

POINT PAPER
Child Sexual Abuse

PURPOSE: Updated information resulting from 12 September parent
meeting.

FACTS:
- CIDC reported the following information:

-- KNP reviewed translated criminal record for the 1987 case
of child molestation in which Mr. Bennett was found guilty and
given 3 years probation. :

-- Mr. Bennett served 1 year of his 3 year probation in
California. In 1988 California Probation Dept allowed Mr.
Bennett to leave for Korea on three conditions:

1. Continue counseling

2. No further contact with children without another adult
prasent.

3. Continue contact with California Probation Dept
Mr. Bennett failed to comply with all three terms of probation.

-- CIDC is checking with California Probation Dept to
determine status of probation and interest in the case.

-- Mr. Bennett did not keep a 10 Sep appointment with KNP for
further questioning. To date, KNP cannct locate Mr. Bennett.

-- The U.S. Embassy has been informed of Mr. Bennett's
disappearance in case he should try to procure a new passport.

- A parent added that Mr. Bennett once lived in Canada and may
have a second (Canadian) passport.

-~ BSA Executive Council Representative from Japan attended the
meeting. He presented information regarding BSA volunteer
screening procedures. Most of the parental questions were
directed toward BSA screening procedures.

B T ——
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- BSA and parents reported that between $1,500 and $2,000
appears to be missing from BSA funds managed by Mr. Bennett.

- PAO reported that generally, the Xorean press uses restraint

wnen reporting stories involving children under 19 years, but
that exceptions occur.

- A parent reported a conversation with XNP that leads him to
telieve KNP may use the press to look for Mr. Bennett.

- Three families are continuing to receive anonymous phone
calls.

- Appreciation was expressed for EUSA's efforts in this case.

CONCLUSIONS:

- The next meeting for parents will be held only after a major
development or change occurs in the investigation.

APPROVED BY:

THOMAS A. HOOPER
COL, QD
Commanding
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NOT FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

4 Sep 1991

PQINT PAPER
Child Sexual abuse

PURPOSE: Updated information re: XNP investigation of
allegactions of child sexual abuse by BSA Scout Master.

3CTS:

£33

- CIDC ra2ceived a hard copy of Mr. 3ennett’'s criminal record
from the state of California.

- Records indicated two prior arrests for child molestation.
One in 1982, in wnich charges were dropped; and one in 1987, in
which Mr. Bennett was found guilty.

- A translation of paortions of the criminal record into Hangul
is in progress, and will be made available to KNP by ¢ September;
KNP authorities appear to be near charging and indictment.

- On 29 August, nd his son appeared at the KNP office
far a scheduled interview with Mr. Bennett and their respective
attorneys.

-- Mr. Bennett reportedly responded in part to the merits of
the allegations by the - bay.

-- Mr. Bennett's attorney approached the [ zttorney
regarding an out of court settlement.

- An article reporting allegations against a BSA Scout Master
appeared in the 1 Sep 91 edition of the Stars & Stripes (Encl).:

- 23 children have been interviewed, 8 leads for interviews of
families in CONUS, and 2 children located in Taejon, pending
interviews. : .

CONCLUSION:

- The state of California may still have jurisdiction due to the
terms of the 1987 sentence. <CIDC is contacting the
Parocle/Probation Department of California to make that - =~ -
determination.

APPROVED BY:

THOMAS A. HOOPER
COoL, oD
Commanding
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30 August 1991

POINT PAPER
Child Sexual Abuse

PURPOSEZ: To answer list of questions/concerns expressed by 3oy
Scout parents.

- CIiD's report will be sent to the National Crime Information
Center (NCIC) in Washington D.C.

- Although Mr. Bennett's last offense in California occurred
wnile he was affiliated with the Boy Scouts, the child involved
was not a boy scout.

- The Rorean press does print names of juvenile victims.

- Children will &ave to testify again in court aft ng a

gLvVi:
statement to the KNP unless there is a guilty 9lea There is no
aga limit that would affect children in this case.

APPROVED BY:

THOMAS A. HQOPER
CoL, QD
Commanding
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23 August 1991

PCINT PAPER
Child Sexual Abuse

To provide a list of questions/concerns expressed by
ut parents.

FACTS: (From the 22 Aug 91 parent meeting)

- Does CID's final report get sent to the National Information
Center? (Action: CID)

- Was Mr. Bennett's last known offense, in California, committed
during his Boy Scouting affiliation? (3Action: CID)

- What is the policy of the Korean press in regard to publishing
victim's names; especially minors? (Action: PAQ)

- Do children have to testify again in court after giving
statements to the KNP? 1Is there an age limit? (Action: JAG)

CONCLUSIONS:

- Answers to above guestions will be disseminated to parents as
soon as possible.

- Additional information sessions will be held by regquest, fo:
amilies by the Installation Commander.

APPROV39:§¥;:::::::ZZi43&252%LA"

THOMAS A. HOOPER

COL, 0D

Commanding
AT AT N r"“’ﬁ}ﬁg 3
=3 8oy i pitn T
*:'1 E\y.}é'_ Ejj t‘j ..... IRV SN SRN. | u \('j
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MEMORANDUM FQR THE RECORD
SUBJECT: REGISTRATION REVOCATION NOTICE TO DAVID W. BENNETIT
DATE: TUESDAY, 20 AUGUST 1991
l. At approximately 1535 hours, Robert E. Harding (Korea District Vice—Chairman
and Far East Council Executive Board member) and Jerry J. Sakamoto (Senior

District Executive) served a letter terminating David W. Bennett's
membership with the Boy Scouts of America to David W. Bennett.

2. The location was the Yongsan, Korea Police Station, Foreign Affairs
office.

3. Also given to David W. Beanett was a letter from Jerry J. Sakamoto
requesting the turn-in of all camp records and monies. Mr. Bennett's

response to this letter was that he needed a couple of days to get things
together.

4. Mr. Bennett's response to the membership terminatiom letter signed by
Council Scout Executive Roger Wall was '"When these charges prove false,
then whac?"

Mr. Harding replied that this matter needed to go through the system.

ettt END OF  STATEMEN Tttt

The above statement is true to the best of my knowledge.

JERRY J. SAKAMOTO

SENIOR DISTRICT EXECUTIVE
KOREA DISTRICT
FAR EAST COUNCIL
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